
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Edward Rice, Sale Officer 2 . Julie Graff, Witness 3 . Phil Minerick 4 . Scott Sebero

05/01/2013          03:00 PM (local time)

Crystal Falls Office 05/01/2013          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4879

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: C67 CONTRACT

Triest Forest Products Inc

12-001-12-01

130.69% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: HARTLEY HEADACHE

Sanville Logging Inc

12-013-12-01

49.63%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BLUE LINE PINE

Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc

12-055-12-01

70.70% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LEGHORN

Sanville Logging Inc

12-072-12-01

45.60%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Julie Graff

POSTED ON: 05/02/2013 at 10:32:59 am

Page 1 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

C67 CONTRACT

12-001-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/01/2013

Lucas Logging

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  101.70 $116.00 $209.73 $250.00 $145.00 $201.00 $180.00 $116.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  99.90 $252.00 $1,087.09 $719.92 $510.00 $450.00 $395.00 $252.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  328.00 $28.40 $32.61 $38.11 $36.82 $37.00 $40.00 $32.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,989.00 $25.90 $46.33 $43.35 $38.26 $33.00 $35.00 $28.00

NON BID

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  395.00 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80 $11.80

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  32.00 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35 $25.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $103,274.50 $238,248.48 $201,540.44 $159,343.80 $148,641.90 $145,973.70 $108,632.20

Page 2 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

HARTLEY HEADACHE

12-013-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Sanville 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/01/2013

William Kirschner 

Jr.

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  95.30 $117.00 $145.00 $225.00 $201.00 $117.00 $150.00 $117.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,594.00 $29.00 $49.20 $40.05 $37.50 $33.52 $32.00 $35.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  943.00 $25.00 $30.28 $42.77 $26.00 $37.17 $32.00 $30.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  332.00 $24.00 $38.95 $39.81 $36.00 $43.07 $34.00 $24.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.40 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00 $47.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.90 $286.00 $286.00 $286.00 $286.00 $286.00 $286.00 $286.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  208.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00 $28.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  382.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  80.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $130,999.30 $196,008.94 $191,961.43 $165,980.50 $160,531.73 $151,847.20 $151,278.30

Page 3 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BLUE LINE PINE

12-055-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Biewer 

Wisconsin 

Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/01/2013

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  224.10 $100.00 $165.50 $260.00 $210.00 $200.00 $140.00 $140.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  397.00 $24.10 $30.00 $45.00 $48.49 $40.00 $29.81 $35.50

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,909.00 $48.30 $90.25 $72.15 $76.47 $73.00 $68.60 $52.00

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  8.10 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00 $91.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  109.00 $40.15 $40.15 $40.15 $40.15 $40.15 $40.15 $40.15

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  48.00 $21.95 $21.95 $21.95 $21.95 $21.95 $21.95 $21.95

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  215.00 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  98.00 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30 $24.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $137,353.35 $234,456.75 $227,036.30 $225,463.71 $213,227.95 $187,336.92 $157,906.45

Page 4 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LEGHORN

12-072-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Sanville 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/01/2013

R&R Shamion 

Trucking Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  29.70 $105.00 $152.00 $105.00 $105.00 $155.00 $130.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  987.00 $24.10 $34.80 $25.10 $30.00 $27.59 $25.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  871.00 $22.00 $34.16 $28.10 $25.00 $24.15 $22.50

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  382.00 $21.50 $30.54 $27.52 $21.50 $23.33 $23.10

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  18.70 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00 $83.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.20 $229.00 $229.00 $229.00 $229.00 $229.00 $229.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $57,023.10 $83,024.54 $65,622.84 $65,459.40 $64,524.44 $59,799.30

Page 5 of 5Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


